‒ ~$19B due to re-measurement of DTA arising from reduction in the U.S. corporate tax

rate and shift to territorial tax regime

‒ ~$3B related to the deemed repatriation of unremitted earnings of foreign subsidiaries

• Reduction in ongoing effective tax rate from the low-30% range to an estimated 25% in

2018, and potentially lower over time

• Improvement of ~200bps in RoTCE versus prior targets

Ongoing Impact on

Effective Tax Rate

& RoTCE

Note:

(1) Represents the estimated 4Q’17 and 2017 impact of the enactment of the Tax Cuts and Jobs Act, which was signed into law on December 22, 2017.  The final impact of Tax

Reform may differ from these estimates, due to, among other things, changes in interpretations and assumptions made by Citigroup, additional guidance that may be issued

by the U.S. Department of the Treasury and actions that Citigroup may take.

(2) Adjusted results, as used throughout this presentation, are non-GAAP financial measures.  For a reconciliation of the adjusted results to the reported results for Citigroup

as well as each applicable business segment, please refer to Slide 30.

(3) Subject to regulatory approval.

As
Reported

Estimated Impact
of Tax Reform

Adjusted
Results(2)

4Q’17 Net Income (Loss) $(18,299) $(22,000) $3,701

4Q’17 Diluted EPS $(7.15) $(8.43) $1.28

2017 Net Income (Loss) $(6,204) $(22,000) $15,796

2017 Diluted EPS $(2.76) $(8.09) $5.33

($MM, except EPS)

Estimated Impact on 4Q’17 and 2017 Results(1)

Tax Reform Summary(1)

3

Citigroup – Summary Financial Results(1)

($MM, except EPS)

Note: Totals may not sum due to rounding.  NM: Not meaningful. Constant dollar excludes the impact of foreign exchange translation into U.S. dollars for reporting purposes and

is a non-GAAP financial measure.  For a reconciliation of constant dollars to reported results, please refer to Slide 31.

(1) Adjusted results exclude the impact of Tax Reform and are non-GAAP financial measures.  For a reconciliation to reported results, please see Slide 30.